ATTACHMENT VIII-D

ATTACHMENT VIII-D: Board of Education Regular Meeting Schedule

Suggested Motion: Move to approve the Board of Education Regular Meeting
Schedule

Recommended Action: Approve as presented.

Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2.3 of the Open Meetings Act, the District must prepare and make
available at the beginning of each calendar year a schedule of all its regular meetings for such
calendar year. In accordance with that provision, it is recommended that the Board approve the
attached Regular Meeting Schedule for 2012.
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North Boone Community Unit School District #200
BOARD OF EDUCATION
Regular Meeting Schedule

Regular meetings of the North Boone Board of Education
shall be at 6:30 p.m. on the fourth Monday of each month,
with the exceptions of March, May, June. August and December.
Meetings are held at the District Administrative Center

6248 North Boone School Road
Poplar Grove, IL 61065

Monday, January 23, 2012
Monday, February 27, 2012
Monday, March 19, 2012
Monday, April 23, 2012
Monday, May 14, 2012
Monday, June 18, 2012
Monday, July 23, 2012
Monday, August 20, 2012
Monday, September 24, 2012
Monday, October 22, 2012
Monday, November 26, 2012

Monday, December 17, 2012

1-23-12



